PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS,

59

ROADS -—contmued.

Approprzatwns for Coneolzdated lfund Services.

AND \IAINTDNANCE OF

Number

of Persons.

19256-26. !

Ttem.!

S O WO

10 |
12 1

|
1
I
|

13

14

15

46

48
49
50

VOTE No. 8. —GOVERNMENT AND OTHER
DOMAINS—continucd.

(GOVERNMENT DoOMAINS—conitnued.

Other Charges for and wncidental to—

Casual labour

Coal, coke, &c.

Flower seeds bulbs, plants, e

Garden implements, manures, &c. ..

Contingencies, including unioreseen (xpendlnure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote °

OrHER DOMAINS AND WORKS AS UNDER—

Grants : Purchase and Improvements—

Blackwater Domain

Brooklvn Domain, Riwaka (purchase of land, £50)
(improvements, £50)

Dovedale and Thorpe Recreation- ground (unprove—
ments)

Edendale Domain (a.ddltlonal la,nd)

Howick Cemetery (improvements)

Kaihere Domain

Kowhai Park, Feilding (purchase of 1&nd)

Lincoln Recreation- -ground (improvements)

Mayfield Domain (grant for purchase of land, con-
ditional on certain land bemg transferred to the
Crown)

Matiere Cemetery

Mount Pisa (purchase of la,nd)

One Tree Hill Domain (improvements) ...
Papanui Domain (purchase of additional land), (on
account of £500) .

Rhodes Park (lmprovemenns)

Rotokare Domain (fencing) .

Runanga Domain

Stockton Domain

Taupo Domain

Waihirere Bush (1mprovements)

Subsidies—

Brighton Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1 10s.)...

Cave Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1)

Enfield Domain (purchase of land), (£1 for £1)

Fairlie Domsain (improvements, extension, and pro-
tection of Domain), (£1 for £1)

Flaxbourne Domain (£1 for £1)

Frasertown Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1)

Gannets’ Reserve, Cape Kidnappers (£1 for £1)

Katikati Domain (improved access), (£1 for £1)

Kimbolton (improvements), (£1 for £1) ...

Kohukohu Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1)

Kynnersley Domain, Waimarie (£1 for £1)

Lineoln Domain (purchase of land), (£1 for £1) .

Little Shoal Reserve (Northcote Borough Councxl)
(£1 for £1 towards improvements)

Manaia Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1)

Mapiu (improvements), (£1 for £1)

Motutara Domain (water-supply), (£1 for £1)

Northeote Point Domain (£2 for £1) .

Paihia (improvements), (£1 for £1) . !

Panmure Domain (1mprovements to Doma.ln) (£1 for | |
£1)

Raglan Domain (£1 for £1) ..

Rotheram Domain (purchase of land), (£1 for £1)

Stewart Island Recreation-ground (purchase of land |
and improvements), (£1 for £1) }

Stockton (improvements), (£1 for £1) Vi

Tapu Flat (purchase of land), (£1 for £1) )

Tauranga Domain (£1 for £1 towards mmrovemenns) i

1925-26.

75
100
350
250

75
850

25
100

100
50
40
50

100
40

210
75
50

150

250
300
80 !
75 |
50
50
50

100
25
300

210

50
25
100
25
150 !
50 .
200

64 -
75
100 -
150

100
100

50
150

2

(=}

350
100 |



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

