Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND MAINTENANCE OF ROADS—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 8.—GOVERNMENT AND OTHER DOMAINS—continued.	1925–26.	
1925-26.				
		GOVERNMENT DOMAINS—continued.	£	£
	2	Other Charges for and incidental to— Casual labour	75	
	3	Coal, coke, &c	100	
	4	Flower seeds, bulbs, plants, &c	350	
	5	Garden implements, manures, &c	250	
	6	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
		cidental to the other items of the vote	75	
			850	
	1	OTHER DOMAINS AND WORKS AS UNDER-		
		Grants: Purchase and Improvements	0.5	
	8	Blackwater Domain Brooklyn Domain, Riwaka (purchase of land, £50),	25	
	0	(improvements, £50)	100	
	9	Dovedale and Thorpe Recreation-ground (improve-	100	
		ments)	100	
	10	Edendale Domain (additional land)	50	
	11	Howick Cemetery (improvements)	40	
	12	Kaihere Domain	50	
	13	Kowhai Park, Feilding (purchase of land)	100	
	14 15	Lincoln Recreation-ground (improvements) Mayfield Domain (grant for purchase of land, con-	40	
	10	ditional on certain land being transferred to the	-	
	,	Crown)	210	
	16	Matiere Cemetery	75	•
	17	Mount Pisa (purchase of land)	50	
	18	One Tree Hill Domain (improvements)	150	
	19	Papanui Domain (purchase of additional land), (on	0.50	
	00 1	account of £500)	250	
	$\begin{array}{c c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Rhodes Park (improvements) Rotokare Domain (fencing)	300 80	
	$\frac{21}{22}$	Runanga Domain	75	
	23	Stockton Domain	50	
	24	Taupo Domain	50	
	25	Waihirere Bush (improvements) Subsidies—	50	
	26	Brighton Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1 10s.)	100	
	27	Cave Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1)	25	
	28	Enfield Domain (purchase of land), (£1 for £1)	300	
	29	Fairlie Domain (improvements, extension, and pro-		
		tection of Domain), (£1 for £1)	210	
	30	Flaxbourne Domain (£1 for £1)	50	
	31	Frasertown Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1)	50	
	32 33	Gannets' Reserve, Cape Kidnappers (£1 for £1) Katikati Domain (improved access), (£1 for £1)	$\begin{vmatrix} 25 \\ 100 \end{vmatrix}$	
	$\frac{35}{34}$	Kimbolton (improvements), (£1 for £1)	25	
	$3\overline{5}$	Kohukohu Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1)	150	
	36	Kynnersley Domain, Waimarie (£1 for £1)	50	
	37	Lincoln Domain (purchase of land), (£1 for £1)	200	
	38	Little Shoal Reserve (Northcote Borough Council),		
	20	(£1 for £1 towards improvements)	64 75	
	39	Manaia Domain (improvements), (£1 for £1) Mapiu (improvements), (£1 for £1)	$\begin{array}{c} 75 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
	41	Motutara Domain (water-supply), (£1 for £1)	150	
	42	Northcote Point Domain (£2 for £1)	26	
	43	Paihia (improvements), (£1 for £1)	100	
	44	Panmure Domain (improvements to Domain), (£1 for	i	
	_	£1)	100	
	45	Raglan Domain (£1 for £1)	50	
	46	Rotheram Domain (purchase of land), (£1 for £1)	150	
	47	Stewart Island Recreation-ground (purchase of land	o #	
	48	and improvements), (£1 for £1) Stockton (improvements), (£1 for £1)	25 50	
	49	Tapu Flat (purchase of land), (£1 for £1)	350	
	50	Tauranga Domain (£1 for £1 towards improvements)	100	